## PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01/8

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the San Francisco Public Works Commission Rules of Order, the Public Works Commission will hold regular meetings on the second and fourth Mondays of every month at 9:00 a.m., with some exceptions to accommodate holiday conflicts, in San Francisco City Hall, 1 Doctor Carlton B. Goodlett Place; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Works Commission will meet on the following dates in 2024: Monday, January 22<sup>nd</sup>, Monday, February 12<sup>th</sup>, Monday, February 26<sup>th</sup>, Monday, March 11<sup>th</sup>, Monday, April 8<sup>th</sup>, Monday, April 22<sup>nd</sup>, Monday, May 13<sup>th</sup>, Friday, May 31<sup>st</sup>, Monday, June 10<sup>th</sup>, Monday, June 24<sup>th</sup>, Monday, July 22<sup>nd</sup>, Monday, September 9<sup>th</sup>, Monday, September 23<sup>rd</sup>, Monday, October 7<sup>th</sup>, Monday, October 28<sup>th</sup>, Friday, November 8<sup>th</sup>, Monday, November 25<sup>th</sup>, Monday, December 9<sup>th</sup>, and Friday, December 20<sup>th</sup>; and, be it

RESOLVED, The San Francisco Public Works Commission establishes the 2024 Public Works Commission schedule of regular meetings; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, The schedule of regular meetings of the San Francisco Public Works Commission will be posted on-line and notice for all meetings will be posted in accordance with public meeting laws.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of <u>December 1</u>, 9023

Commission Affairs Manager, Public Works Commission